

A Infrastructure Limited

(Formerly Shree Pipes Limited)

Regd. Office & Works : Hamirgarh - 311 025, Distt. Bhiwara (Rajasthan)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2013


Rs In Lacs

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	For the year Ended
		30.06.2013	30.06.2012	31.03.2013	31.03.2013
	a) Sales/Income from Operations	8,649.69	6,719.29	6,043.68	21,391.68
	b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
1	Total Income from operation (Net)	8,649.69	6,719.29	6,043.68	21,391.68
2	Expenses				
	b) Consumption of raw materials	3,499.15	2,991.09	(856.94)	(1,394.28)
	c) Purchases of traded goods	966.50	168.66	3,295.91	10,880.25
	a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade or work in progress	991.73	273.11	854.76	1,959.68
	d) Employee cost	384.84	322.98	713.20	1,721.56
	e) Depreciation	89.96	90.05	97.59	359.22
	f) Other expenditure	2,129.13	2,304.55	1,952.90	6,822.04
	Total Expenditure	8,061.31	6,150.44	6,057.42	20,348.47
3	Profit from operation before Other Income, Intt & Excp. Items(1-2)	588.38	568.85	(13.74)	1,043.21
4	Other Income	5.18	11.43	6.68	23.96
5	Profit before Interest & Other Exceptional Items (3+4)	593.56	580.28	(7.06)	1,067.17
6	Finance Cost	235.38	224.57	155.96	828.65
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	358.18	355.71	(163.02)	238.52
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	22.03	21.44
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from ordinary Activities before tax(7+8)	358.18	355.71	(140.99)	259.96
10	Tax Expenses	-	-	102.34	106.88
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax(9-10)	358.18	355.71	(243.33)	153.08
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	358.18	355.71	(243.33)	153.08
14	Paid up equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/-)	1,066.14	1,066.14	1,066.14	1,066.14
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve				2,848.75
16 (i)	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	13.44	13.35	(9.13)	1.44
	b) Diluted	13.44	13.35	(9.13)	5.74
16 (ii)	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised)	13.44	13.35	(9.13)	5.74
	a) Basic	13.44	13.35	(9.13)	5.74
	b) Diluted				
17	PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDINGS				
1	Public Share holdings				
	- Number of Shares	2,777,640	2,777,640	2,777,640	2,777,640
	- Percentage of shareholdings	26.05	26.05	26.05	26.05
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	a) Pledge / Encumbered				
	- Number of share				
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)				
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)				
	b) Non Encumbered				
	- Number of share	7,883,785	7,883,785	7,883,785	7,883,785
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	73.95	73.95	73.95	73.95

NOTES:

- 1 The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2013 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company held on
- 2 Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped or re-arranged, wherever necessary.
- 3 Earning per share (EPS) for the quarter ended have been annualised.
- 4 There were no pending investors complaints at the beginning of the quarter, during the quarter ended 30th June, 2013 the company received five investor complaints, which have been attended and nil complaint remain unresolved as on 30.06.2013

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors


 (Darvinder Ambardekar)
 Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14/08/2013